
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 361 by Senator Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "revision" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of the Civil Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 16, change "include, however," to "include"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, at the end of line 18, insert "Donation and alienation"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 25, after "the" and before "of" change "rules" to "provisions" and after
9 "those" and before "subject" change "rules" to "provisions"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 4, line 6, delete "Civil Code"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 4, line 8, delete "Civil Code"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 4, line 12, delete "Civil Code"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 4, line 14, change "Article 568-B" to "Article 568.1"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 4, at the end of line 21, insert "Right to lease"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 4, at the end of line 27, insert "Requirement to remove encumbrance"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 4, delete lines 31 through 40 in their entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 6, at the beginning of line 15, delete "thereof"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 6, line 22, change "majeure" to "majeure."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 7, at the beginning of line 25, delete "or debts"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 8, line 5, change "was" to "is"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 8, line 9, after "debt" and before "has" change "he" to "the usufructuary" and at the
7 end of the line, change "he" to "the usufructuary"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 17

9 On page 9, line 18, change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 18

11 On page 10, at the end of line 21, change "cannot" to "can not"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 19

13 On page 11, line 25, change "can" to "may"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 20

15 On page 12, line 3, change "Article 568" to "Article 568.1"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 21

17 On page 12, at the end of line 29, delete "the third"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 22

19 On page 13, at the beginning of line 1, change "section" to "Section 3"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 23

21 On page 13, line 8, change "two" to "(2)"